503221799 03/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3268415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SEAN SERELL	01/15/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECURE MEDICATION SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	6462 TILDEN STREET	
City:	FORT COLLINS	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80528	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29512695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)492-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

970-492-1100 Phone:

Email: pamc@patentlegal.com

Correspondent Name: COCHRAN FREUND & YOUNG LLC

Address Line 1: 2026 CARIBOU DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 201**

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMSS.02USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA CALDERWOOD
SIGNATURE:	/PAMELA CALDERWOOD/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=SMSS02USC1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035181 FRAME: 0035

503221799

When recorded please return to: Cochran Freund & Young LLC 2026 Caribou Drive, Suite 201 Fort Collins, CO 80525

RECORDED: 03/17/2015

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO.: SMSS.02USC1

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to	Secure	Medication	Systems,	LLC
(Assignee), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowled; Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right Letters Patent of the United States entitled:				
LOCKING CONTAINER				
Filing date: December 22, 2014 Application No.: 29	9/512,695			
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all provisionals, no part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Let United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or the extensions of said Letters Patent.	on-provision tter Patent, a	and any and al	l Letters Pater	nt of the
I/We additionally authorize Assignee to file applications in my/our name for enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;	end of the	erm or terms	for which said	Letters
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest I and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and again without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or des improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to Assignee, its successors, assignagree to communicate to Assignee or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said inversaid Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execut C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, a Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforprotection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Assignee.	gree that I/w sirable to pe gns, nomine ntion(s) or in te all disclai- and generall orce, for its	e will, each ti refect the title t es or legal rep nprovement(s) mers and divis y to do every or their own	me a request in said invention said invention resentatives, and applicate sionals, continuthing possible benefit, proper	s made, on(s) or ind I/we tion and uations, e to aid r patent
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trad any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on a assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventiguetters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of t terms of this assignment.	pplications a on(s) or imp	s aforesaid, to provement(s),	issue to Assign including any	gnee, as and all
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):				
Date Assignment Signed:	1.15	- 2019		
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: SEAN SERELL				
State of COLORADO)) ss.: County of LARIMER)	STATE OF MISSION EXP	CORDOVA THE CLIC THE CLI		
Before me this 15 day of, 2015, personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged his/her free act and deed.			s personally kr t of assignmen	
Notary Public My commission expires: 0 8	13.1	7		_

PATENT REEL: 035181 FRAME: 0036